HK$ 21,000,001 to HK$ 21,500,000   —   —   1

HK$ 23,500,001 to HK$ 24,000,000   1   —   2

HK$ 26,000,001 to HK$ 26,500,000   1   —   —

HK$ 30,500,001 to HK$ 31,000,000   —   1   —

HK$ 32,000,001 to HK$ 32,500,000   1   —   —

HK$ 37,500,001 to HK$ 38,000,000   —   —   1

   4   4   4

54

Note 22 – Reconciliation between U.S. GAAP and International Financial Reporting Standards

The Company’s Consolidated Financial Statements are prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP, which differ in certain respects from International Financial Reporting

Standards as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board (“IFRS Accounting Standards”). The effects of material differences between U.S. GAAP and IFRS

Accounting Standards are as follows:

(i) Reconciliation of Consolidated Statements of Income:

  For the year ended December 31, 2025

   Adjustments

Amounts as

Reported

under

U.S. GAAP   Lease(a)

Share-based

Compensation(b)

Deferred Taxes on

Share-based

Compensation(c)

Long-lived

Assets

Impairment(d)

Redeemable

Noncontrolling

Interest(e)

Amounts

under IFRS

Accounting

Standards

Revenues

Franchise fees and income  $ 104   $ (2 )   $ 102

Other revenues   152   (1 )   151

Total revenues   11,797   (3 )  —   —   —   —   11,794

Costs and Expenses, Net

Company restaurants

Payroll and employee benefits   2,987   —   2,987

Occupancy and other operating expenses   2,794   (80 )   (2 )   2,712

Company restaurant expenses   9,236   (80 )  —   —   (2 )  —   9,154

General and administrative expenses   581   (2 )  (2 )   577

Franchise expenses   41   (3 )   38

Other operating costs and expenses   132   (1 )   131

Closures and impairment expenses, net   37   (5 )   1   33

Total costs and expenses, net   10,507   (91 )  (2 )  —   (1 )  —   10,413

Operating Profit   1,290   88   2   —   1   —   1,381

Interest income (expense), net   92   (93 )   2   1

Income Before Income Taxes and Equity in

   Net Earnings (Losses) from

   Equity Method Investments   1,358   (5 )  2   —   1   2   1,358

Income tax provision   (369 )   1   (2 )  —   (370 )

Net income – including noncontrolling interests   1,004   (4 )  2   (2 )  1   2   1,003

Net income – noncontrolling interests   75   —   —   75

Net Income – Yum China Holdings, Inc.  $ 929   $ (4 ) $ 2  $ (2 ) $ 1  $ 2   $ 928

55

  For the year ended December 31, 2024

   Adjustments

Amounts as

Reported

under

U.S. GAAP   Lease(a)

Share-based

Compensation(b)

Deferred Taxes on

Share-based

Compensation(c)

Long-lived

Assets

Impairment(d)

Amounts

under IFRS

Accounting

Standards

Revenues

Franchise fees and income  $ 94   $ (3 )   $ 91

Other revenues   138   (1 )   137

Total revenues   11,303   (4 )  —   —   —   11,299

Costs and Expenses, Net

Company restaurants

Payroll and employee benefits   2,787   —   2,787

Occupancy and other operating expenses   2,798   (81 )   (3 )   2,714

Company restaurant expenses   8,972   (81 )  —   —   (3 )   8,888

General and administrative expenses   568   (6 )  (2 )   560

Franchise expenses   37   (4 )   33

Other operating costs and expenses   122   (1 )   121

Closures and impairment expenses, net   39   (5 )   1   35

Total costs and expenses, net   10,141   (97 )  (2 )  —   (2 )   10,040

Operating Profit   1,162   93   2   —   2   1,259

Interest income (expense), net   129   (107 )   22

Income Before Income Taxes and Equity in

   Net Earnings (Losses) from

   Equity Method Investments   1,331   (14 )  2   —   2   1,321

Income tax provision   (356 )   4   (5 )  —   (357 )

Net income – including noncontrolling interests   980   (10 )  2   (5 )  2   969

Net income – noncontrolling interests   69   (1 )   —   68

Net Income – Yum China Holdings, Inc.  $ 911   $ (9 ) $ 2  $ (5 ) $ 2   $ 901

56

  For the year ended December 31, 2023

   Adjustments

Amounts as

Reported

under

U.S. GAAP   Lease(a)

Share-based

Compensation(b)

Deferred Taxes on

Share-based

Compensation(c)

Long-lived

Assets

Impairment(d)

Amounts

under IFRS

Accounting

Standards

Revenues

Franchise fees and income  $ 89   $ (4 )   $ 85

Other revenues   126   (1 )   125

Total revenues   10,978   (5 )  —   —   —   10,973

Costs and Expenses, Net

Company restaurants

Payroll and employee benefits   2,725   —   2,725

Occupancy and other operating expenses   2,752   (75 )   (6 )   2,671

Company restaurant expenses   8,701   (75 )  —   —   (6 )   8,620

General and administrative expenses   638   (3 )  3   638

Franchise expenses   36   (4 )   32

Other operating costs and expenses   112   (1 )   111

Closures and impairment expenses, net   29   1   4   34

Total costs and expenses, net   9,872   (82 )  3   —   (2 )   9,791

Operating Profit   1,106   77   (3 )  —   2   1,182

Interest income (expense), net   169   (112 )   57

Income Before Income Taxes and Equity in

   Net Earnings (Losses) from

   Equity Method Investments   1,226   (35 )  (3 )  —   2   1,190

Income tax provision   (329 )   8   (6 )  —   (327 )

Net income – including noncontrolling interests   901   (27 )  (3 )  (6 )  2   867

Net income – noncontrolling interests   74   (4 )   —   70

Net Income – Yum China Holdings, Inc.  $ 827   $ (23 ) $ (3 ) $ (6 ) $ 2   $ 797

57

(ii) Reconciliation of Consolidated Balance Sheets

  As of December 31, 2025

   Adjustments

Amounts as

Reported

under

U.S. GAAP   Lease(a)

Share-based

Compensation(b)

Deferred Taxes

on Share-based

Compensation(c)

Long-lived

Assets

Impairment(d)

Redeemable

Noncontrolling

Interest(e)

Amounts

under

IFRS

Accounting

Standards

Current Assets

Accounts receivable, net  $ 95   $ 2   $ 97

Total Current Assets   2,357   2   —   —   —   —   2,359

Property, plant and equipment, net   2,543   (10 )   (6 )   2,527

Operating lease right-of-use assets   2,189   (102 )   2,087

Deferred income tax assets   156   (1 )  2   157

Other assets   362   6   368

Total Assets   10,783   (104 )  —   (1 )  (4 )  —   10,674

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and other current liabilities   2,127   —   2,127

Total Current Liabilities   2,246   —   —   —   —   2,246

Non-current operating and finance lease liabilities   1,874   —   1,874

Deferred income tax liabilities   406   (24 )   382

Total Liabilities   4,684   (24 )  —   —   —   4,660

Equity

Additional paid-in capital   3,796   2   17   (2 )   3,813

Retained earnings   1,764   (63 )  (2 )  (18 )  (4 )  2   1,679

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (157 )   (4 )   —   (161 )

Total Yum China Holdings, Inc. Stockholders' Equity   5,379   (67 )  —   (1 )  (4 )  —   5,307

Noncontrolling interests   720   (13 )   —   707

Total Equity   6,099   (80 )  —   (1 )  (4 )  —   6,014

Total Liabilities, Redeemable Noncontrolling Interest

   and Equity  $ 10,783   $ (104 ) $ —  $ (1 ) $ (4 ) $ —   $ 10,674

58

  As of December 31, 2024

   Adjustments

Amounts as

Reported

under

U.S. GAAP   Lease(a)

Share-based

Compensation(b)

Deferred Taxes

on Share-based

Compensation(c)

Long-lived

Assets

Impairment(d)

Redeemable

Noncontrolling

Interest(e)

Amounts

under IFRS

Accounting

Standards

Current Assets

Accounts receivable, net  $ 79   $ 3   $ 82

Total Current Assets   2,694   3   —   —   —   —   2,697

Property, plant and equipment, net   2,407   (10 )   (8 )   2,389

Operating lease right-of-use assets   2,146   (95 )   2,051

Deferred income tax assets   138   (1 )  2   139

Other assets   256   8   264

Total Assets   11,121   (94 )  —   (1 )  (6 )  —   11,020

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and other current liabilities   2,080   1   2,081

Total Current Liabilities   2,283   1   —   —   —   —   2,284

Non-current operating and finance lease liabilities   1,865   —   1,865

Deferred income tax liabilities   389   (23 )   366

Other liabilities   157   13   170

Total Liabilities   4,694   (22 )  —   —   —   13   4,685

Redeemable Noncontrolling Interest   13   (13 )   —

Equity

Additional paid-in capital   4,028   4   15   4,047

Retained earnings   2,089   (59 )  (4 )  (16 )  (5 )   2,005

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (341 )   1   —   (340 )

Total Yum China Holdings, Inc. Stockholders' Equity   5,728   (58 )  —   (1 )  (5 )  —   5,664

Noncontrolling interests   686   (14 )   (1 )   671

Total Equity   6,414   (72 )  —   (1 )  (6 )  —   6,335

Total Liabilities, Redeemable Noncontrolling Interest

   and Equity  $ 11,121   $ (94 ) $ —  $ (1 ) $ (6 ) $ —   $ 11,020

59

Notes:

(a) Lease

Lease Amortization

Under U.S. GAAP, there is a dual-classification lease accounting model for lessees: finance leases and operating leases. For

operating leases, unless the right-of-use asset has been impaired, the amortization of right-of-use assets and the interest

expense of lease liabilities are recorded together as a single lease cost on a straight-line basis over the remaining lease term.

Under IFRS Accounting Standards, all leases are classified as finance leases, where right-of-use assets are amortized on a

straight-line basis and recorded in Costs and Expenses, Net above Operating profit, while interest expense of lease liabilities